Thermoreversible Supramolecular Polyurethanes with Self-
Complementary Quadruple Hydrogen-Bonded End Groups
Bo Zhu, Zhicheng Feng, Zhen Zheng, Xinling Wang
School of Chemistry & Chemical Technology, State Key Laboratory of Metal Matrix Composites (Shanghai Jiao Tong
University), Shanghai Jiao Tong University, Shanghai 200240, People’s Republic of China
Received 31 December 2010; accepted 6 April 2011
DOI 10.1002/app.34638
Published online 19 August 2011 in Wiley Online Library (wileyonlinelibrary.com).

C/mass % 53.86 53.57
C:N 2.06 : 1 2.11 : 1
TABLE II
Composition, Molecular Weight, and Thermal Properties of Various PUs
Type Entry PUsa
Mn
b
(kg/mol) PDIb Tm
c (h)
DHc
(J/g)
Unfunctionalized PUs 1 U-HPTMG1000-4.9 4.9 2.3 – –
2 U-HPTMG2000-3.9 3.9 2.3 – –
Functionalized
Supramolecular PUs
3 F-HPTMG2000-4.6 4.6 2.5 – –
4 F-HPTMG2000-5.5 5.5 2.5 – –
5 F-HPTMG2000-7.8 7.8 2.5 – –
6 F-HPTMG1000-2.9 2.9 2.5 Noned Noned
7 F-HPTMG1000-4.4 4.4 2.6 29 6.2
8 F-HPTMG1000-6.4 6.4 2.5 – –
9 F-HPTMG1000-8.3 8.3 2.5 33 8.4
10 F-HPTMG1000-10.9 10.9 2.3 33 8.7
11 F-HPTMG1000-13.1 13.1 2.3 37 12.8
12 F-HPTMG1000-14.8 14.8 2.0 39 14.6
13 F-HPTMG1400-7.5 7.5 2.5 – –
14 F-HPBA2000-7.6 7.6 2.3 – –
15 F-TPTMG2000-5.3 5.3 2.5 – –
16 F-IPTMG2000-6.0 6.0 2.5 – –
a H means HDI, T means TDI, and I means IPDI.
b Determined by GPC in DMF.